Race Date
August 16, 2025

Place Score
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NEISD XC Invitational 2025
Overall Finish List

Girls
Varsity Girls

Name

Danelly Carrion
Zoy Risinger
Delilah Huntley
Violet Ostrowski
Anabella Palumbo
Caroline Walker
Zoe Maricle

Evie Fitch

Miah Reyes
Evalynne Juarez
Mina Guerra-Suarez
Katie Allison
Aniyah Shields
Harper Wilson
Alexis Flores
Emory White
Thalia Avina

Kate Rogers

Ella Contreras
Sofia Gonzalez
Catherine Farrer
Sofia Atienzo Cordero
Abigail Gonzalez
Esperanza Pena
Morgan Carmony
Maddisyn Toms
Annabelle Chavarria
Halina Sobieszczyk
Marina Avalos
Josilynn Munoz
Nela Sithong
llleana Jimenez
Ailee Roundy
Magdalena Tavarez
Marina Hernandez
Faith Del

Karina Villalobos
Emiliana Abalos
Sophia Langlois
Gabriella Andrea
Emma Cervantes
Fiona Beattie
Madelyn Salas

Team

Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio

Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Edison
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Edison
Alamo Heights

SA Veterans

San Antonio Edison
SA Veterans

SA Veterans

San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
Alamo Heights

San Antonio

San Antonio Edison
SA Veterans

San Antonio
Northside Clark
San Antonio

San Antonio

San Antonio

San Antonio
Northside Clark
Northside Clark
Northside Clark
Southwest Legacy
Northside Clark
South San Antonio

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time
20:10.95
20:25.01
20:30.80
20:36.21
20:38.95
20:54.28
21:42.24
21:48.69
21:59.77
22:01.06
22:04.13
22:09.15
22:21.95
23:00.18
23:05.45
23:13.42
23:20.26
23:21.15
23:21.27
23:44.59
24:04.21
24:09.32
24:16.80
24:18.06
24:18.11
24:20.45
24:22.65
24:31.91
24:50.43
24:55.37
24:56.83
25:28.70
25:32.69
26:18.14
26:36.25
26:45.84
26:48.40
27:03.28
27:11.74
28:37.46
30:07.91
30:22.95
30:43.13

08/16/2025 09:09:24 AM
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August 16, 2025
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NEISD XC Invitational 2025
Overall Finish List

Girls
JV Girls

Name

Alyssa Medelez

Maci Maroney

Marie Mendez

Ava Espinoza

Alexa Perez
Valentina

Suri Trujillo

Elizabeth Wertz
Samantha Bostick
Alyssa Bunn

Mia Barker

Penelope Hernandez
Elisabeth Ross

Laila Andrus

Evelyn Cox

Loretta Perez

Lyla Conger

Kori Rodriguez
Olivia Enriquez
Sophia Salinas
Violet Mercado

Ella Wilson

Brooklyn Hernandez
Ariana Corpus

Naiya Hill

Xitlali Angeles

Erina Mendez
Madison White
Constanza Perez
Bella Coronado Ponce
Cora Magers

Fatima Sammassekou
Marie Cuadrado
Amora

Laura Chavez Torres
KAITLYN RYAN
Gabriela Leija
Calixto Katherine
Rylee Luna

Anyia Armstrong
Alicia Mann

Jayla Robinson
Nicole Reed
Penelope Rineck
Sophie Kolo
Scarlette Valadez
Lila Martinez
Fernanda Tierranegra
Isabella Pinilla-JimenB

Team

San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
SA Veterans

San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

SA Veterans

San Antonio Warren
San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
South San Antonio
Northside Clark
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Northside Clark
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
San Antonio

SA Veterans
Southwest Legacy
SA Veterans
Northside Clark
San Antonio Edison
Northside Clark

SA Veterans

Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
San Antonio
Northside Clark
San Antonio

San Antonio

South San Antonio
Northside Brandeis

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time
23:18.18
24:25.88
24:36.56
24:53.83
25:09.91
25:14.11
25:16.10
25:26.15
25:29.95
25:37.19
25:52.05
26:16.41
26:23.72
26:25.88
26:31.03
26:33.61
26:44.77
27:30.80
27:30.97
27:47.11
28:07.76
28:27.69
28:35.49
28:35.96
28:36.50
28:44.40
29:09.29
29:40.60
29:40.70
29:56.45
30:07.82
30:11.73
30:14.73
30:18.29
30:33.62
31:07.70
31:17.38
31:21.04
31:30.55
31:41.60
31:48.86
31:59.20
32:44.60
32:58.57
33:25.69
33:29.37
33:58.95
34:01.50
34:03.87

08/16/2025 09:09:24 AM



NEISD XC Invitational 2025

Race Date
August 16, 2025 Overall Finish List
Girls
JV Boys
Place Score Name Team Time
1 (<5) Alillyana Rodriguez San Antonio 27:20.41

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 3 08/16/2025 09:09:24 AM



Race Date
August 16, 2025
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NEISD XC Invitational 2025
Overall Finish List

Boys
Varsity Boys

Name

Aiden Adams
Devin Malesich
Tristan Cardenas
Kian Pinilla-Jimenez
Channon Davis
Austin Santiago
Urijah Peterman
Fabian Cerda
Michael

Ross Baker

Noah Castanola
Matthew Torres
Aden Cuchran
Liam Cummings
Jace Sanchez
Thomas Nava
Trevor Sharp

Elias Troche
Derek Chavarria
Aiden Gonzalez
Ryan Marquez
Shane Macmaster
Gael Realivazquez
Davien Airhart
Henry Gancayco
Lucas Rodriguez
Isaac Martinez
Joshua Pena-Baker
Andy Perez
Joshua Orozco
Seth Miller

Swain Brown

Isaih Neaves
Dylan Vasquez
Neil Brigham
Drew Kepchar
Luke Zuniga
Aidan Vazquez-Padilla
Michael Ruiz
Fausto Castro

Van Roland
AARON ROSAS
Jacob Zarate
Justin Rust

Diego Realivazquez
Dylan Bowers
Abel Franco
Amarrius Anderson
Oliver Hemphill
Mario Salas

Eli Flores

Diego Martinez
Alberich Tovar

Team

Northside Clark
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio
Northside Brandeis
Northside Clark
Southwest Legacy
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights
Northside Clark
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio

Alamo Heights
Northside Clark
Northside Clark
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio Warren
SA Veterans

SA Veterans

Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

San Antonio

SA Veterans

San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
San Antonio Warren
San Antonio Jay
San Antonio Edison
South San Antonio
Northside Brandeis
Alamo Heights
Northside Brandeis
Southwest Legacy
San Antonio

SA Veterans

Alamo Heights

San Antonio Edison
San Antonio
Southwest Legacy
SA Veterans
Northside Clark
San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
South San Antonio
San Antonio Jay
San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time
15:52.90
16:39.24
16:39.29
16:59.16
17:05.19
17:27.78
17:36.52
17:38.05
18:05.68
18:08.12
18:12.38
18:27.78
18:44.03
18:45.03
18:54.06
18:55.75
18:56.07
18:57.65
19:01.70
19:12.58
19:13.79
19:15.08
19:15.20
19:16.84
19:27.41
19:28.07
19:36.20
19:42.32
19:43.05
19:47.26
19:50.69
19:54.04
19:54.18
20:04.66
20:12.62
20:20.64
20:21.81
20:23.13
20:38.13
20:41.20
20:52.92
20:58.07
20:59.62
21:03.60
21:17.25
21:17.34
21:18.82
21:22.82
21:36.77
21:38.50
21:52.78
22:02.97
22:10.45

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

49
50
51
(<5)
(<5)
52
(<9)
53
(<9)

Christopher Hiatt
Jose Monjaras
Jesus Hurtado
Elijah Townsend
Cameron Sartin
Jonathan

Jesse Reyes

Levi Gonzalez
Santiago Gallardo

San Antonio Jay
South San Antonio
South San Antonio
Southwest Legacy
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

South San Antonio
San Antonio

22:13.40
22:42.21
23:13.08
23:56.96
24:03.21
24:05.91
24:32.84
25:05.47
25:27.81

08/16/2025 09:09:24 AM




Race Date
August 16, 2025

Place Score
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2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 (<5)
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 19
21 20
22 21
23 22
24 23
25 24
26 25
27 26
28 27
29 28
30 29
31 30
32 (>7)
33 (<5)
34 (>7)
35 31
36 32
37 (>7)
38 33
39 34
40 (>7)
41 35
42 (>7)
43 (>7)
44 (>7)
45 36
46 (>7)
47 (>7)
48 37
49 (>7)
50 (>7)
51 (>7)
52 38
53 (>7)

NEISD XC Invitational 2025
Overall Finish List

Boys
JV Boys

Name

Edgar Benavides
Gavin Molina
Jalen Alarcon
Aiden Lopez
Nicolas Palumbo
Malachi Brown
Alberto Galarza
Joshua Ruiz
Aidan Cerna-Fox
Joseph Cantu
Aydan Garcia
German Gallardo
Jackson Fine
Sammy Stanage
Christian Connaught
Cameron Blanco
Lian Ramos
Jorge Lima
Maximus Guillen
Kamil Carrion
Ryan Roland
James Sanchez
Noah Mu

Renzo Zeballos
Preston Kling
Emerson Jenee
Aden Galarza
Genaro Carrizal
Carsan Fields
Omran Abdelgader
Ruben Carrillo
Tomas Sarabia
Aiden Mendez
Joseph Chavez
Li Huerta

Nestor Meza
Andrew Jimenez
Max Keairns
Emmanuel Luciano
Logan Allen
Cole Rosenberg
Han Woodson
Stuart Flexner-Bury
Pedro Ipina
Jose Puentes
Ethan Osborne
Sanjith Saikumar
Isaac Tovar
Noah Carmona
Acalain Garza
Liam Risius
Juan Leal

Cody Carson

Team

San Antonio Edison
Northside Brandeis
Northside Clark
San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio

SA Veterans

Alamo Heights
Northside Brandeis
Northside Clark

San Antonio

Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Northside Clark
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Warren
San Antonio Warren
San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Northside Clark
Alamo Heights

San Antonio

San Antonio Warren
San Antonio

San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
San Antonio Warren
Southwest Legacy
San Antonio Warren
Northside Clark
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Warren
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Jay
Northside Brandeis
Northside Clark
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

San Antonio
Northside Clark
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Jay
Northside Clark
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Warren
South San Antonio
Northside Brandeis

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Time
18:31.40
18:55.87
19:33.37
19:38.13
19:54.13
19:59.24
20:03.86
20:09.02
20:30.14
20:30.56
20:42.42
20:44.27
20:49.26
20:50.65
20:51.70
20:54.37
20:59.29
21:24.33
21:25.78
21:29.02
21:33.38
21:34.97
21:43.45
21:45.02
21:46.81
21:50.63
22:12.00
22:13.08
22:14.04
22:15.94
22:16.88
22:17.09
22:19.85
22:37.01
22:38.04
22:38.46
22:39.10
22:39.57
22:59.30
23:08.91
23:09.52
23:11.44
23:12.24
23:15.05
23:28.30
23:33.59
23:37.77
23:43.69
23:45.19
23:48.69
23:51.85
23:54.83
23:54.94

54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

(<5)
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(<5)
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)
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)
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>7)

>7)

(<5)
64
65

Ricardo Portales
Hector Medina
Nathaniel Rose
Jesse Pulido
Alexander

Connor Schwesinger
Robert Ricondo
Noah Castillo
Kevin Contreras
Kendall Gutierrez
Sean Fontenot
Octavio Castillo
Christian Jackson
Rene Rodriguez
Rodriguez Arturo
Bryan Gonzalez
Justin Martinez
Jakobo Padilla
Pedro Torres
Kazmir King-Neal
Joseph Martinez
Crossafucio Castro
Adrian Pabon
Shair Gutierrez
Isaac Fuentes
Grant Hendrickson
Izaac Felan

Tyler Duran
Romeo Staton
Bude Woodson
Anwar Moilimo
Aron Gonzales
Benito Flores
EVER ALONZO
Victor Martinez
Rudy Martinez
Rafael Arellano
Jackson Shelnutt
William Montalvo
Sergio Casillas
Nigel Badeo
Kesaun White
Lucas Allwein
Juses Garcia
Peter Williams
Joseph Covarrubias
Bryan Gutierrez
Emmanuel Gonzalez

San Antonio

San Antonio Edison
SA Veterans

San Antonio

SA Veterans
Northside Clark
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio

San Antonio

San Antonio

South San Antonio
San Antonio
Southwest Legacy
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
South San Antonio
Southwest Legacy
SA Veterans

San Antonio

South San Antonio
SA Veterans
Northside Clark
South San Antonio
Northside Brandeis
Northside Brandeis
San Antonio Jay
Northside Clark
San Antonio

Alamo Heights

San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
San Antonio Edison
San Antonio Jay
South San Antonio
San Antonio Warren
Alamo Heights
Alamo Heights

San Antonio Jay
SA Veterans

San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

San Antonio Jay
San Antonio

San Antonio

San Antonio

23:58.34
24:13.21
24:25.21
24:28.13
24:29.47
24:35.35
24:50.73
24:50.80
24:57.43
25:08.19
25:13.00
25:13.82
25:15.29
25:49.70
25:51.97
25:57.83
26:03.81
26:04.42
26:04.91
26:12.83
26:25.47
26:26.03
26:26.05
26:26.36
26:26.60
26:32.03
26:40.05
26:45.23
26:45.77
26:46.21
26:53.34
27:19.99
27:24.02
27:32.72
27:33.16
27:43.19
27:43.26
27:47.76
28:09.07
28:12.87
28:22.92
28:26.48
28:42.91
28:44.55
28:46.80
29:47.23
30:02.04
30:09.33

08/16/2025 09:09:24 AM




